Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV *****

No.Per(A-IV)-B(3)-28/2007-II, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 2nd January, 2025.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that the following H.P. Administrative Service officers shall hold additional charge of the posts as shown against their name(s), in addition to their own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

Sr. No.	Name & designation of the officer who will hold additional charge.	Designation of the post charge of which will be held additionally.
1.	Ms. Jyoti Rana, HPAS (2012), Additional District Magistrate (Protocol), Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.	Additional District Magistrate (Law & Order), Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
2.	Shri Narender Kumar-II, HPAS (2015), Assistant Settlement Officer, Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.	Assistant Settlement Officer, Arki, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
3.	Shri Raman Kumar Sharma, HPAS (2020), Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Manali, District Kullu, Himachal Pradesh.	Joint Director, Shri Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of Mountaineering and Allied Sports, Manali, District Kullu, Himachal Pradesh.
4.	Ms. Kunika Akers, HPAS (2022), Assistant Commissioner (Revenue)-cum- Tehsildar, Jhandutta, District Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh.	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Jhandutta, District Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh.

By Order

M. Sudha Devi Secretary (Personnel) to the **Government of Himachal Pradesh**

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 2nd January, 2025.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Principal Advisors to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.

- The Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
 The Deputy Commissioners, Shimla/Solan/Bilaspur in Himachal Pradesh.
 The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002.
- 7. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- **8.** The officer concerned (By Name) for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Controller (Finance & Accounts) Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 10. The Section Officer, Personnel-Confidential Cell, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- **11.** Personal files/guard file.

(D.C. Rana) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the **Government of Himachal Pradesh.** Ph. No. 0177-2622602

Email Id: persbr4-hp@nic.in
